8167-6:JMD:123131:ss WENMM 1618A (1/01) FORM PTO-1618A OMB 0651-0027 04-19-2001 **RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET** 101680103 TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type M New M Assignment License Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# Security Agreement Merger Correction of PTO Error Nunc Pro Tunc Effective Date Reel # Frame # Assignment Month Day Year Corrective Document Change of Name Reel# Frame # Other Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached U.S. Express Car Wash, L.L.C. **Execution Date** Name Month Day Year **Formerly** Limited Partnership Corporation Individual General Partnership Association 2424788 Other Indiana Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization: Receiving Party 04-02-2001 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #66 Lighthouse Car Wash Systems, L.L.C. Name DBA/AKA/TA: Composed of: 3616 South Keystone Avenue Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Indiana/U.S.A. Indianapolis 46227 Address (line 3) State/Country Zip Code City Limited Partnership Individual General Partnership If document to be recorded is an Corporation Association assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic Other representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Indiana Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington D.C., 20231

04/18/2001 GTON11 00000141 2424788 40.00 DP

FORM PTO-1618B							
Expires 6-30-99, OMB 0651-0027							
Page 2							
Domestic Representative Name and Address			Ente	Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name							
Address (line 1)							
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4)							
Correspondent Name and Address		SS	Area Code (317) 634-		and Telephone Number 456		
Name	James M. Durlacher, Esq.						
Address (line 1)	Woodard, Emhardt, Naughton, Moriarty & McNett						
Address (line 2)	111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700						
Address (line 3)	Bank One Center/Tower						
Address (line 4)	Indianapolis, Indiana 46204-5137						
Pages		umber of pages of th		nveyance	# 4		
		ling any attachments					
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached							
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers fo							
Trademark Application Number(s)				Registration Number(s)			
			2,424,	788			
Number of properties Enter the total number of properties involved					# 1		
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):				.41):	\$ 40.00		
Method of Payment:							
Deposit Account Enclosed Deposit Account							
Deposit Account							
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account):							
Deposit Account Number: 20-3030							
Authorization to charge additional fees:				es [] No		
Statement and Signature							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a							
true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.							
James M. Durlacher, Reg. No. 28,840							
Name of Person Signing Signature Date							

PARTIES: U.S. Express Car Wash L.L.C., a corporation of the State of Indiana, having its principal place of business at 3616 South Keystone Avenue, Indianapolis, Indiana 46227, UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ("the Assignor") of the One Part, and Lighthouse Car Wash Systems, L.L.C., a corporation of the State of Indiana, having its principal place of business at 3616 South Keystone Avenue, Indianapolis, Indiana 46227, UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ("the Assignee") of the Other Part

RECITALS

- (A) the Assignor is the owner of the trademark LIGHTHOUSE, U.S. Registration No. 2,424,788, issued January 30, 2001 ("the Trademark"); and
- (B) the Assignor has agreed with the Assignee to transfer of all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark to the Assignee together with the goodwill of the business in the goods in respect of which the Trademark is registered.

WITNESSES

In consideration of the sum of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration now paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged), the Assignor hereby transfers to the Assignee to hold absolutely all the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and the registration granted thereof, TOGETHER with the right to sue for past infringement, AND TOGETHER with the goodwill of the business in the goods in respect of which the Trademark is registered.

EXECUTED as a Deed on the date shown above.

U.S. Express Car Wash L.L.C

Norman Siegel, its President

8167-6:JMD:120546

STATE OF INDIANA)
): SS
COUNTY OF MARION)

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared Norman Siegel, who, being first duly sworn upon his oath, acknowledged the execution of the foregoing "Assignment" as his voluntary act and deed.

WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal this 28th day of march, 2001.

Notary Public

Printed: BARBARA L. NAYLOR

Resident of Marine County

My Commission Expires:

08-11-01

8167-6:JMD:120546

RECORDED: 04/02/2001